
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 12 March 2009 No. 4222

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 12 March 2009 No. 4222 No. 4222 Government Gazette 12 March 2009 3

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 84/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CLINIC AT 

GOREANGAB FOR MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
NB!! EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR OF HOSPITAL CON-
STRUCTION

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 85/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW REGIONAL 

OFFICE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE KEET-
MANSHOOP FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1- 86/2008
DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONS TO ONANDJOKWE HOS-

PITAL FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 87/2008
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF EXISTING TWO ELE-

VATORS SUPPLY INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSION OF TWO NEW 800 KG 
PASSENGER LIFTS FOR NAMIBIAN 
POLICE NATIONAL HEADQUATERS 
WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 8/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF MULTI FUNCTION NET-

WORK PRINTERS (MFP) (COLOUR DI-
GITAL PHOTOCOPIERS) - FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT, HOUSING AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N200-00

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 5/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF SERVER RACKS AT THE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 6/2008
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF THE FINANCIAL MA-

NAGEMENT SYSTEMS (IFMS) - MINIS-
TRY OF FINANCE

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 11/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLA-

TION OF ELECTRICAL STANDBY GE-
NERATOR TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 13/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLA-

TION OF TWO (2) SERVERS FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SER-
VICE, SPORT AND CULTURE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A13 - 30/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEEL-

CHAIRS TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2009 TO 31 MAY 2011.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 41/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATION 

PACKS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 
TO 31 MARCH 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 46/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAMOU-

FLAGE MATERIAL TO THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 
APRIL 2009 TO 31 MARCH 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
FOR SME’S ONLY

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 44/2008 (AREA 1) HARDAP AND 
KARAS

DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE 
AND PUMPING OUT OF SEPTIC TANKS 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2011 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 45/2008 (AREA 2) KHOMAS, 
ERONGO AND OMAHEKE.

DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE 
AND PUMPING OUT OF SEPTIC TANKS 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2011 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A 10/1 - 47/2008 (AREA 3) OTJOZOND-
JUPA AND KUNENE

DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE 
AND PUMPING OUT OF SEPTIC TANKS 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2011 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A 10/1 - 48/2008 (AREA 5) KAVANGO 
AND CAPRIVI

DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE 
AND PUMPING OUT OF SEPTIC TANKS 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2011 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00



2 Government Gazette 12 March 2009 No. 4222 No. 4222 Government Gazette 12 March 2009 3

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 51/2008 (AREA 4) OMUSATI, OS-
HANA, OHANGWENA AND OSHIKOTO

DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE 
AND PUMPING OUT OF SEPTIC TANKS 
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2011 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 17 MARCH 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 19/2008
DESCRIPTION: DESIGNING AND IMPLEMENTATION OF 

THE E-GOVERNMENT ACTION PLAN 
FOR PUBLIC SERVICE OF NAMIBIA, 
OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 46/2008
DESCRIPTION: BUILDING OF A CORPORATE IDENTI-

TY EXHIBITION STUDIO/SET FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 45/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE DIGITAL PHOTO-

COPIER FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
GENERAL SERVICES: BUILDING AND 
MAINTENANCE FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 46/2008
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING OF 2 SETS OF KHWEDAM 

BOOKS, STAGES 1 AND 2 FOR THE DI-
RECTORATE OF ADULT EDUCATION 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 47/2008
DESCRIPTION: BINDING AND PRINTING OF THE MI-

NISTRY OF EDUCATION ANNUAL RE-
PORT FOR THE YEAR 2007/2008.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH  2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 88/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF FIVE (5) 
HIGH WALL SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDI-
TIONERS - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 -20/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR-

WHEEL-DRIVE 5-TON TRUCK WITH 
HYDRAULIC LOADING CRANE FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 10/2008
DESCRIPTION: FISH TRANSPORTATION TANKS FOR 

THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 11/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER MA-

CHINE FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHE-
RIES AND MARINE RESOURCES HEAD 
OFFICE: MINISTER’S OFFICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 14/2008
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR MAIN-

TENANCE OF NETWORKS, COMPU-
TERS AND WORKSTATIONS AT COL-
LEGE OF THE ARTS MAIN CAMPUS 
AND KATUTURA COMMUNITY ARTS 
CENTRE - MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NAT-
IONAL SERVICE, SPORTS AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 24 MARCH 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, FIS-
CUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR IS-
SUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


